# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonsal American, Inc.		04/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc.
Street Address:	375 Northridge Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853661	SOIL DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2909228	SOIL DOCTOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)392-5305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-392-5360

Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Ramstom

Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkway
Address Line 2: c/o Oldcastle Law Group
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lewis, Esq.
Signature:	/David C. Lewis, Esq./
Date:	05/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0585 DP \$65.00 2853

900161268

Total Attachments: 3

source=Soil Doctor Assignment#page1.tif source=Soil Doctor Assignment#page2.tif source=Soil Doctor Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT TM: SOIL DOCTOR

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Bonsal American, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an entity organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 350, Atlanta, GA 30350, and Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 350, Atlanta, GA 30350.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule ("Trademarks") for which it owns registrations, the details of which are also set forth on the attached Schedule ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this 23.1 day of April , 2010.

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 3

1192009 1065243.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0587

	ASSIGNOR
	BONSAL AMERICAN, INC.
	By: Jana Mah
	Name I DAVI MASKE
	Title: PRESCUENT
ACCEPTED:	
ASSIGNEE	N. ING
OLDCASTLE LAWN & GARDE	N, INC.
Ву:	
Name: Eoin Lehane	
Title: President	

ASSIGNMENT TM: SOIL DOCTOR

# **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	Registrant
SOIL DOCTOR	2853661	Bonsal American, Inc.
SOIL DOCTOR	2909228	Bonsal American, Inc.

1

US2008 1065743.1

**RECORDED: 05/04/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0589**